

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Balasore	Block	Basta	Gram Panchayat	Purusottampur

Work Code	OD/346/3301/116132/392314/00022385 (Provision Of Facility Centre At Purusottampur GP Office)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2023-24	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Basta	Proposal Date	01-07-2023
Date of Commencement	09-10-2025	Date of Completion	13-10-2025
Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid	Scheme Component Name	Provision of Facilities at GP Head Quarter
Project Sub-Category	GP Facility Centre	Project Type	Upgradation or Improvement
Name of Executant	JATINDRA SINGH		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/346/3301/116132/392314/00022385/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/346/3301/116132/392314/00022385/TS
Fund Sanction No.	13738
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	1000000

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) : Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	31.32173209328	Cum

	i	Un-Skilled	0.516	16.162013760132	-
2		Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	29.45893909911	Cum
	i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	3.64112487265	-
3		Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	8.9281012534752	Cum
	i	Skilled	0.18	1.6070582256255	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	34.819594888553	-

4	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603b) : Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	7.67529129344	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	2.96	22.718862228582	-
ii	Skilled	1.05	8.059055858112	-
iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	2.686351952704	-

5	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) : Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	24.90081415872	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	2.96	73.706409909811	-
ii	Skilled	1.05	26.145854866656	-
iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	8.715284955552	-

6	R.C.C. Work (AR0404A) : Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips - Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty,taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge. (excluding centring and shuttering)	-	33.468517531082	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	1.3333	44.623574424192	-
ii	Skilled	0.1	3.3468517531082	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.0573	1.917746054531	-

7	R.C.C. Work (AR0409) : Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position - Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge with cost of steel rod and as per drawing, design, and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	29	Qntl
i	Un-Skilled	0.8	23.2	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.3	8.7	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.044	1.276	-
8	R.C.C. Work (AR0410c) : R.C.C. foundation , plinth band and footings bases of columns mass concrete precast slabs etc - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. foundation, plinth band and footings bases of columns mass concrete precast slabs, etc	-	29.8497339	Sqm
i	Semi-Skilled	0.05	1.492486695	-

	ii	Skilled	0.05	1.492486695	-
9		R.C.C. Work (AR0410d) : Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. beams, column, girder and bressmer, etc. Data for 4.2sqm	-	108.0971091343	Sqm
	i	Semi-Skilled	0.6547619047619	70.77786907603	-
	ii	Skilled	0.6547619047619	70.77786907603	-
10		R.C.C. Work (AR0410e) : Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. Lintels Data for 7.8 sqm	-	22.5928761834	Sqm
	i	Semi-Skilled	0.16025641025641	3.6206532345192	-
	ii	Skilled	0.16025641025641	3.6206532345192	-

11	R.C.C. Work (AR0410a) : Centring & Shuttering for R.C.C. floor and roof slabs, landings, balconies, projecting sun shades and chajjas - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. floor and roof slabs, landings, balconies, projecting sun shades and chajjas up to 4.3m height	-	70.6676424315	Sqm
i	Semi-Skilled	0.305555555555556	21.592890742958	-
ii	Skilled	0.305555555555556	21.592890742958	-
12	Plastering (AR1017) : 20mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over masonry work in inside. - 20mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over stone work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	68.55405273	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.24	16.4529726552	-
ii	Skilled	0.16	10.9686484368	-

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
--------	-------------	----------	------	--------

0	Un-Skilled	235.32455273912	462	108719.94336547
1	Skilled	147.61136888881	562	82957.589315511
2	Highly-Skilled	20.101636908256	612	12302.201787853
3	Semi-Skilled	100.67764580304	512	51546.954651156
				Total: 255526.68911999